UNOFFICIAL COPY

_» CERYIFICATE OF RELEASE

Date: 10/28/05
Title Order No.: 05-00383

(1) Name of Mortgagor(s): “
Dorgsey S. Wilson;

DS A oL

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOA; Doc#: 0632508151 Fee: $30.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
e raen,  ooument Cook County Recorder of Deeds

No. 04137440€0; Date: 11/21/2005 02:03 PM Pg: 1 of 4
{4) The above referenced mortgage

has been paid in accordance

with the payoff statement

received Zrom: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOA, and there is no objection from the
mortgagee or.its successor in interest to the recording of this Certificate of
Release.

(5) The person execu:ing this Certificate of Release is an officer or duly appointed
agent of a title insurance company authorized and licensed to transact the
fq business of insurino‘interests in title to real property in this State pursuant

“) to Section 30 of thlg et [765 ILCS 935/30].

F (6) Thig Certificate of Relzase is made on behalf of the mortgagor or a person who
acquired title from the mrtgagor to all or part of the property described in the
mortgage.

(7) The Mortgagee provided a paycf{ statement.
(8) The property described in the Hoitgage is as follows: See Attached Legal

Description
Permanent Index Number: 04-14-301-065

Common Address: 2130 ROYAL RIDGE DR, NORTHBROOW . TL 60062

LAWYERS TITLE INSU CORPORATION
J‘/

Signaturb of/Ofs+eEr or Representative

JEAN DEPKON

lss]
]

tate of Illinois}
ounty of cook } ss

[S]

Lawyers Unit#05604 Casc# éfsﬂ&jf—;(‘/

Prepared by and return to:
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORP.
5750 OLD ORCHARD RD., #300
SKOKIE, IL 60077

B47-966-8660 FAX: B847-966-8697




(0532508151 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property Address: 2130 ROYAL RIDGE DR
NORTHBROOK, IL £0062

PIN #: 04-14-301-065

PARCEL 1I1:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (I} THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER
22, 1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND
SAVINGS BANK UNDER 7RIJST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
94707, AS LESSOR ("LESSDR"), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND RECORDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF 0OEEDS OF COCK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1956 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS/AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE
DATED AS OF JANUARY 6, 1997 5 AND BETWEEN LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RsCORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS ON
FEBRUARY 28, 1997 &S DOCUMENT NO/ 97141059, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN JOINDER TO
CROUND LEASE DATED AS QF NOVEMBEK-7,~1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION, AN ILLINOCIS NOT FOR PRCHIT CORPORATION, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, “17.L.INOIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO.
97846934, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME.TO TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE "GROUND
LEASE"); AND (II) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE "PREMISES") LEGALLY
DESCRIBED AS:

LOT 1 IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISLCW OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF T.F _THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
THE VILLAGE OF NORTHBROCK, COQK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUVANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK.COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
NQVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD,
SOUTH OF TECHNY ROAD, IN NORTHEROOK, ILLINOIS.

EACH WITH RESPECT SCLELY TQ THE BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND LEGALLy TEGTRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BUILBING SITE 58

BEING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN ACCORDING TC THE PLAT THEREQOF RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES (04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS
EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 1010.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTES (06 SECONDS WEST 768.67 FEET TO THE EXTERICR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATICN FOR A DUPLEX RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2130 AND 2136 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE};
THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLCOWING THE NEXT SEVEN (7) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT
WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL QF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES
(Continued)

CASE NUMBER 05-00383




(0532508151 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

04 SECONDS WEST 21.33 FEET; 2) SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8.17
FEET; 3) SQUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 36.92 FEET; 4) NCRTH 32
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 12.21 FEET; 5) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04
SECONDS WEST 5.75 FEET 6) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 15.25 FEET
7) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES (04 SECONDS WEST 2.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE
ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT EIGHT (8) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH
THE EXTERIQOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
56 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET; 2) NORTE 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 2.00
FEET; 3) NORZHE, 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 15.29 FEET; 4) NCRTH 57
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECCNDS EAST 5.75 FEET; 5) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES &6
SECONDS WEST 12.21 FEET; 6) NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 36.9%2
FEET; 7) SOUTH 32/ DZGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8.17 FEET; 8) NORTH 57
DEGREES 38 MINUTES (b4 SECONDS EAST 19.33 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 56 SECONDS EXAST23.33 FEET; WEST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF A PARTY WALL
FOR SAID RESIDENCE 64.00 TFEET TQ THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS {THE "BUILDING SIT&") BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2130 ROYAL RIDGE
DRIVE, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS Au062.

PARCEL II:

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TC THE BUILD % AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE
LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY
PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND IMPROVEMEN1S WHICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE
COMMON AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE R)Val RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF
NOVEMBER 3, 1397, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE C¢«THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT KO. 97820006 (THE
"DECLARATICN"), WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLIKG UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION)} ; SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THF GROUND LEASE.

PARCEL III:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF SUIH PARCELS AS SET
FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATICN.

LIMITED COMMON AREA FOR BUILDING SITE 58

THAT PART OF 10T I IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEINC-A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING
AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54
SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 1010.85 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 768.67 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR
CORNER OF A CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR A DUPLEX RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2130 AND 2136
ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE); THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT NINE (9) COURSES AND
DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTERIOR FQUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1)
SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 21.23 FEET; 2} SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 8.17 FEET; 3} SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS

{Continued)




(0532508151 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WEST 36.12 FEET; 4) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 12.21 FEET; &)
SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST 5.75 FEET; 6) NORTH 32 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 15.29% FEET; 7) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS
WEST 2.00 FEET; 8) NORTH 32 SECONDS 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 8.00 FEET; 3)
NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES (4 SECONDS EAST 2.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES
21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE
9,50 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04
SECONDS WEST 9.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST 18.00C
FEET; THENCE NORTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST 14.75 FEET; THENCE
ALONG A LINE/FOLLOWING THE NEXT TWO (2) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH
THE EXTERIOR FCUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1} SOUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST 12.21 FEET; 2) SOUTH 57 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 04 SECONDS

WEST 5.75 FEET; ThEVCE SQUTH 32 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 5.79 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNLING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,




